
MOTORSPORT AUSTRALIA COURSE CHECKERS IN NSW  
Name:  Email:  Phone:  Comment:  

David Stephens  dstephens@stephensfs.com.au  0402 112 150    

Graham Humphreys  graham.humphreys@bigpond.com  0409 126 308    

Robert O'Toole  robertotoole1960@hotmail.com  0413 302 551  Check that he is not the Event Steward.  

Bernard Keast  Bernie.Keast@transport.nsw.gov.au  0401 411 506    

Chris Giddins  cgiddins1@bigpond.com  0418 686 125    

John Sparkes  johndsparkes@gmail.com  0428 910 025  Only events within 3hrs of Sydney. Familiar with Batemans Bay.  

Justin Goodreid  jusel@tpg.com.au  0412 690 967  North Coast.  

Mathew Boorman  mathew.boorman@gmail.com  0422 960 013  Canberra area.  

Stephen Horobin  fro.horobin@gmail.com  0428 972 481  Southern NSW, but throughout NSW if required.  

Allan Hockey  hocks50@bigpond.net.au  0419 691 037  North Coast.  

Kenneth Behrend   0412 330 183   
John Paine  paine228@gmail.com  0418 243 616  Central West/Blue Mountains, South Coast.  

Jason Wall  jason-wall@bigpond.com  0414 736 932  Wagga Wagga, South Area.  

Michael Ryan  mick@rallyschool.com.au  0429 487 775   

Peter Harris  peter@apbathrooms.com.au  0417 481 391    

Gwyn Mulholland  gmrallysport@bigpond.com  0429 620 769  Orange District.  
Laurence Cunningham  coal@mullet.com.au  0412 168 295    

Adrian Dudok  dudok@webone.com.au  0417 251 011  Within 3hrs of Canberra.  

Jim Gleeson  jgleeson@bigpond.com  0407 220 432    

Peter Neal  peterwneal@bigpond.com  0407 983 877    

Peter Batt  batty@tpg.com.au  0400 828 911    

Martin Holberton mfholberton@gmail.com 0412 399 425  


